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LAWN LIGHTS AND FLOODLIGHTS
LANDSCAPE

• Rugged, die-cast  
aluminum housing

• Durable powder coat �nish
• Socket with all copper  

electrical parts
• Threaded, gasketed globes  

for durable weatherproo�ng  
and easy relamping Wide light spread for wider walkways 

where maximum light is required
Full Cuto� for narrow walkways and
glare free lighting in garden areas

Make the Switch to 
LED

See LED pp 16-19 & 24-25 
for details

Four Tier 6” 6” diameter die-cast aluminum landscape lawn light - 100W maximum

Four Tier Flare 10” diameter top tier, 6” diameter lower tier die-cast aluminum lawn light - 100W maximum

Three Tier 6” Rugged die-cast aluminum 6” diameter housings for 75W maximum landscape lights

Incand. 
CFL 

Incand. 
CFL 

Incand.
CFL 

Incand.
CFL 

LL22VG
LL22VG/F13

LL23VG
LL23VG/F13

LLD4VG
LLD4VG/F13

LL322VG
LL323VG/F13

LL22B
LL22B/F13

LL23B
LL23B/F13

LLD4B
LLD4B/F13

LL322B
LL23B/F13

Black

100
13

100
13

75
13

75
13

Lamp
Watts

1650
860

1650
860

1220
860

1220
860

Initial
Lumens

750
10,000

750
10,000

750
10,000

750
10,000

Lamp
Hours

-2°C (32°F)

-2°C (32°F)

-2°C (32°F)

-2°C (32°F)

Minimum
Starting Temp

3500K

3500K

3500K

3500K

Color
Temp

Lamp 
Base

Catalog # 
Verde Green

Med
GX23-2

Med
GX23-2

Med
GX23-2

Med
GX23-2

Four Tier

LANDSCAPE LIGHTS

A-19
Quad

A-19
Quad

A-19
Quad

A-19
Quad

Lamp
Type

120V
120V

120V
120V

120V
120V

120V
120V

Volts
Lamp 

Supplied

No 
Yes

No 
Yes

No 
Yes

No 
Yes

BLED10

BLED10

BLED10

BLED10

Consider LED
Replacement

13W CFL Flood

4-Tier DomeTop

HID Bullet with Visor

CFL FLOODS

Three Tier Flare

Three Tier

Incand. 
CFL 

Incand. 
CFL 

CFL

CFL

LL323VG
LL323VG/F13

LLD3VG
LLD3VG/F13

LL323B
LL323B/F13

LLD3B
LLD3B/F13

Black

13 & 26 Watt Flood

39 Watt Flood

PLF13
PLF26

PLF39

NPF 120V
NPF 120V

NPF 120V

750
10,000

750
10,000

Lamp
Hours

10,000
10,000

10,000

Lamp
Hours

-20C (320F)

-20C (320F)

Minimum
Starting Temp

00F
00F

00F

Minimum
Starting Temp

1220
860

1220
860

Initial
Lumens

900
1800

2700

Initial
Lumens

13
26

39

Total
Watts

H SYSTEM FLOODS

HBHN70HA
HBHH70HQTA
HBHH100HQTA

HBHN70VA
HBHH70VQTA
HBHH100VQTA

H1HN70HA
H1HH70HQTA
H1HH100HQTA

H1HN70VA
H1HH70VQTA
H1HH100VQTA

MH

MH

MH

MH

75
13

75
13

Lamp
Watts

Catalog # 
Verde Green

Catalog # 
Bronze

13
13

13

Lamp
Watts

Lamp
Watts

70
70

100

70
70

100

70
70

100

70
70

100

Lamp
Type

A-19
Quad

A-19
Quad

Lamp
Type

PAR38
PAR38
PAR38

PAR38
PAR38
PAR38

PAR38
PAR38
PAR38

PAR38
PAR38
PAR38

Lamp 
Base

Med
GX23-2

Med
GX23-2

GX23
GX23

GX23

Lamp 
Base

Lamp 
Base

Med
Med
Med

Med
Med
Med

Ballast

HX-NPF 120V
HX-HPF QT
HX-HPF QT

HX-NPF 120V
HX-HPF QT
HX-HPF QT

HX-NPF 120V
HX-HPF QT
HX-HPF QT

HX-NPF 120V
HX-HPF QT
HX-HPF QT

Starting Amps / Operating Amps
120V        208V      240V        277V

2.8 / 2.2
.7 / .8

1.0 / 1.2

2.8 / 2.2
.7 / .8

1.0 / 1.2

2.8 / 2.2
.7 / .8

1.0 / 1.2

2.8 / 2.2
.7 / .8

1.0 / 1.2

.4 / .5

.6 / .7

.4 / .5

.6 / .7

.4 / .5

.6 / .7

.4 / .5

.6 / .7

.4 / .4

.5 / .6

.4 / .4

.5 / .6

.4 / .4

.5 / .6

.4 / .4

.5 / .6

.3 / .4

.4 / .5

.3 / .4

.4 / .5

.3 / .4

.4 / .5

.3 / .4

.4 / .5

1
2

3

# of
Lamps

Input 
Watts

Catalog # 
Bronze

94
94

129

94
94

129

94
94

129

94
94

129

3500K

3500K

Color
Temp

Color
Temp

2700K
2700K

2700K

Lamp 
ANSI

M98
M98
M90

M98
M98
M90

M98
M98
M90

M98
M98
M90

HID Bullet w/ Visor

HID Bell w/ Hood

HID Bell w/ Visor

HID Bullet w/ Hood

10” diameter top tier dome top landscape light - 100W maximum

10” diameter top tier, 6” diameter lower tiers - 75W maximum landscape lights

Polycarbonate CFL floodlight supplied with 13 or 26 Watt twin tube lamps

Polycarbonate CFL floodlight supplied with (3) 13 Watt twin tube lamps

Bullet shape die-cast aluminum flood with visor for 70 & 100 Watt Metal Halide

Bell shape die-cast aluminum flood with hood for 70 & 100 Watt Metal Halide

Bell shape die-cast aluminum flood with hood for 70 & 100 Watt Metal Halide

Bullet shape die-cast aluminum flood with hood for 70 & 100 Watt Metal Halide

NOTE:  
For Black finish replace suffix”A” with “B” (Example: HBHN70HB)
For White finish replace suffix”A” with “W” (Example: HBHN70HW)
For Verde Green finish replace suffix”A” with “VG” (Example: HBHN70HVG)

Save energy
Save money

2 Level Light Cuto�

www.rabweb.com Spec sheets • EZ Lighting Layouts • Dimensions
IES Files • Wiring Diagrams • Photometrics
Installation Instructions • Utility Rebates

FFLED18

FFLED18

FFLED18

FFLED18

BLED10

BLED10

FFLED18

 

FFLED39

Consider LED
Replacement

10” diameter top tier dome top landscape light - 100W maximum 




